Request for Selection (RFS)

of

Solar Power Generator (SPG) through RESCO mode

for

Setting up of Grid Connected Solar Power Plants under feeder level solarization of PM KUSUM component – C2 scheme

RFS No: 03/UPNEDA-PM KUSUM-C2/FLS/2024, Dated: 19.07.2024

Issued by



UTTAR PRADESH NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (UPNEDA)

(Department of Additional Sources of Energy, Govt. of U.P.)

Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, U.P. - 226010

Tel. No. 0522-2720652, Tel Fax: 0522-2720779, 2720829

Website: www.upneda.org.in; E-mail: compneda@rediffmail.com

RFS NOTICE

RFS No: 03/UPNEDA-PM KUSUM C2/FLS/2024, Dated: 19.07.2024

Uttar Pradesh New and Renewable Energy Development Agency (UPNEDA) (Deptt. of additional sources of energy, Govt. of UP) Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow U P Tel. No. 91-0522-2720652, Tele Fax: 0522-2720779, 2720829

Website: www.upneda.org.in E-Mail: compneda@rediffmail.com UPNEDA invites online bids (e-tenders) from interested bidders through tariff based competitive bidding for setting up Grid Connected Solar Power Plants for solarization of segregated agricultural

feeders at distribution sub-stations for a cumulative capacity of 3205 MW for sale of power to UPPCL at various locations in the state of Uttar Pradesh through RESCO mode under PM KUSUM scheme component C2 (feeder level solarization).

The RFS document is available at ISN-ETS Portal: http://www.bharat-electronictender.com& UPNEDA website: www.upneda.gov.in. Interested bidders may view, download the e-bid documents, seek clarifications, and submit their e-bid through ISN-ETS portal up to the date and time mentioned in the table below:

a.	RFS No	03/UPNEDA-PM KUSUM-C2/FLS/2024
		Dated: -19.07.2024
b.	Fee of RFS Document	Rs. 1000 + 18% GST = Rs. 1180
c.	Earnest Money	Bid Security Declaration form required
d.	Processing Fee (Non-refundable)	Rs. 2500 per MW + 18% GST = Rs. 2950 per MW
e.	Availability of RFS document on website	23.07.2024 after 06:00 pm
f.	Pre-bid meeting	06.08.2024 at 12:30 pm at UPNEDA Head Office, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010
g.	e-tender submission date and time	27.08.2024 up to 06:00 pm
h.	Online technical e-tender opening date & time	28.08.2024 at 12:30 pm
i.	Online financial e-tender opening date & time (Only of technically qualified bidders)	Shall be intimated later
j.	Date of e-reverse auction	Shall be intimated later
k.	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) details	Rs. 1 lakh/MW
1.	Venue of opening of technical & financial e-tenders	UPNEDA Head office, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010

Interested bidders have to necessarily register themselves on the portal https://www.bharatelectronic tender.com ("ETS Portal") through M/s Electronic Tender.com (India) Pvt. Ltd. to

RFS document for setting up of grid connected solar power plants (SPP) under feeder level solarization of PM KUSUM component C2 scheme.

participate in the bidding under this invitation for bids. It shall be the sole responsibility of the interested bidders to get themselves registered at the aforesaid portal for which they are required to contact M/s Electronic Tender.com (India) Pvt. Ltd, New Delhi to complete the registration formalities. The contact details of ISN-ETS are as below:

M/s Electronic Tender.com (India) Pvt. Ltd., 1001 DLF city court, Mehrauli-Gurgaon Road, Sector-24, Gurugram. Contact Person: ISN-ETS Support Team Customer Support: +91-124-4229071, 4229072 (From 10:00 Hrs to 18:00 Hrs on all working Days i.e., Monday to Friday except Govt. Holidays), E-mail: support@isn-ets.com

All required documents for registering on ISN-ETS are mentioned in the subsequent RFS documents.

The bidders need to submit the proof/cost of e-tender document fees, processing fees and Bid Security Declaration (format attached) as stated in the above table. Bid documents fees and Processing fees areto be submitted through demand draft in favour of Director, Uttar Pradesh New and Renewable Energy Development Agency (UPNEDA), payable at LUCKNOW. The scanned copy of the Demand Drafts and Bid Security declaration form must be uploaded along with the e-tenders. The original Demand Drafts and original signed Bank Security declaration form along with the hard copy of the blank document with enclosures duly signed by bidders must reach the office of UPNEDA at Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar Lucknow before opening date and time of technical e-tender, failing which, tender shall not be considered. Director, Uttar Pradesh New and Renewable Energy Development Agency, (UPNEDA) reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. The decision of Director UPNEDA will be final and binding.

Note: Opening of the RFS is subject to UPERC approval

Director, UPNEDA